
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6) (b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6) (b) (6)

(b) (6)

Date 
Request 
Received 

Requester's Name - Organization Description of Requested Records Request Number Category Disposition Closed Processing 
Time Exemptions Applied 

9/13/2012  - Truthout.org Complaints about TSA handling of Transgender 
Persons CRCL 12-057 Complex Partial Grant -

Referral to TSA 10/25/2012 31 (b)(5)(6) 

9/18/2012 

9/26/2012

10/11/2012

- ACLU 

- NIJC 

2008 NCTC Guidelines 

18 Individual Complaints for Sexual Minorities 
- Referral from 

Department of Justice 

PRIV 12-0644 
related to PRIV 12-

0328 
CRCL 12-059 
CRCL 13-001 

NRC2012067118 

Complex 

Complex 

Complex 

Partial Grant 

Withdrawn 

Full Grant 

10/4/2012 

10/24/2012 

11/1/2012 

13 

21 

16 

(b)(5)(6) 

10/17/2012 

11/2/2012 - Jacobs Gardner 
Supply Co. 

Margo Schlanger Training Presentation on I&A 
Reporting 

Listing of Purchase Card Holders 

CRCL 13-002 

CRCL 13-003 

Complex 

Complex 

Full Grant 

Full Grant 

11/1/2012 

11/5/2012 

12 

2 

11/13/2012

11/14/2012

- KOTV News on 6
Reporter 

- Center for 
Security Policy 

Medical care being provided to ICE inmates 
housed in the David L. Moss Criminal Justice 

Center in Tulsa, OK 
Any and all IRS documents relating to the Council 

on American-Islamic Relations 

CRCL 13-004 

CRCL 13-005 

Complex 

Complex 

Partial Grant 

No Records 
Found 

12/26/2012 

11/29/2012 

32 

12 

(b)(5)(6) 

11/19/2012 (b) (6) - Referral from 
USCIS 

CRCL 13-006 
related to CRCL 13-

001 
Complex 

Full Grant -
Duplicate 
Response 

11/27/2012 7 

12/4/2012 - AP Reporter Google Ideas - Jared Cohen - Yasmin Dolatabadi CRCL 13-008 Simple No Records 
Found 12/13/2012 8 

12/4/2012 

12/4/2012

12/5/2012

- Center for 
Security Policy 

- Dewey
Publications 

TSA "Administrative Inquires" about Susan 
Baldwin 

Any and all CRCL documents relating to the 
Council on American-Islamic Relations 

Names and email addresses for various positions 
within CRCL 

CRCL 13-009 

CRCL 13-007 

CRCL 13-010 

Simple 

Complex 

Complex 

No Records 
Found 

Partial Grant 

Full Grant 

12/13/2012 

2/22/2013 

12/13/2012 

8 

59 

7 

(b)(5)(6) 

12/14/2012 - NYCLU 

Records as they relate to actions by CBP 
operating out of the Ogdensburg and Oswego, 
New York stations from January 1,2004 until 

December 15,2012 

CRCL 13-011 Complex Partial Grant 1/10/2013 20 (b)(5)(6) 

12/21/2012 (b) (6) Church of Scientology and/or Scientology CRCL 13-012 Simple No Records 
Found 12/27/2012 5 

1/2/2013 (b) (6) 2011 No Fear Act Report and FOIA contact 
information for Veterans Affairs CRCL 13-013 Complex Full Grant 1/8/2013 5 

1/15/2013 

1/15/2013

2/4/2013 

2/4/2013

- Cardozo School of 
Law 

Civil Rights and Civil Liberties as a detainee of 
DHS/ICE 

Chicago Roundtables and Newsletters 

& Majestic Publishers 

CRCL 13-014 

CRCL 13-015 

CRCL 13-017 

CRCL 13-016 

Simple 

Simple 

Complex 

Complex 

Full Grant 

Withdrawn until 
case closure 
Full Grant 

No Records 
Found 

1/16/2013 

1/16/2013 

2/7/2013 

2/7/2013 

2 

2 

4 

4 
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(b) (6) (b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6) (b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6) (b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

2/4/2013 - Cardozo School of 
Law 

Final documents for the
 Case file CRCL 13-018 Complex Partial Grant 2/13/2013 8 (b)(5)(6) 

2/8/2013  - ACLU CRCL Impact Assessment on Border Searches of 
Electronic Devices CRCL 13-019 Complex Partial Grant 5/31/2013 81 (b)(5)(6)(7)(e) 

2/20/2013 (b) (6)  and ELF 1/1/2008 to Present CRCL 13-020 Simple No Records 
Found 2/22/2013 3 

3/13/2013  - Huffintonpost.com Student guides, documents, or any other training 
course materials for fusion center reports officers CRCL 13-021 Complex Full Grant 4/10/2013 21 

3/14/2013

3/16/2013

3/16/2013

 - The 360 Company 

- NYU Law 

- Attorney of Record 

Buyer contact information available in open 
records 

Fusion Center Privacy Policies 

CRCL 13-022 

CRCL 13-024 

CRCL 13-023 

Simple 

Simple 

Simple 

Full Grant 

Full Grant 
No Records 

Found 

3/20/2013 

3/20/2013 

3/21/2013 

5 

3 

4 

4/11/2013  - The Sylva Herald Checkpoints Jackson County, NC and Sheriff 
Jimmy Ashe CRCL 13-025 Complex No Records 

Found 4/23/2013 9 

4/12/2013  - AP CRCL Impact Assessment on Border Searches of 
Electronic Devices CRCL 13-026 Complex Partial Grant 5/31/2013 36 (b)(5)(6)(7)(e) 

4/18/2013  - Judicial Watch Homegrown Violent Extremists (HVE’s) and 
CRCL CRCL 13-027 Complex Full Grant 4/25/2013 6 

4/22/2013  - Freedom Watch Weapons and Ammunition 2013-HQFO-00582 Complex Transferred to 
PRIV 4/22/2013 1 

4/25/2013 (b) (6) (b) (6) CRCL 13-028 Simple 3rd Party Release 
Required 4/30/2013 4 

5/6/2013  - ACLU FBI's eGuardian Program 13-OIA-0061 Simple 
(consult) Full Grant 5/8/2013 3 

5/6/2013  - Attorney of Record (b) (6) CRCL 13-029 Simple No Records 
Found 5/13/2013 6 

5/6/2013 (b) (6) (b) (6) CRCL 13-030 Simple No Records 
Found 5/13/2013 6 

5/8/2013 (b) (6) (b) (6) CRCL 13-031 Simple No Records 
Found 5/13/2013 4 

5/23/2013 (b) (6) (b) (6) CRCL 13-032 Simple No Records 
Found 5/31/2013 7 

5/24/2013 

5/28/2013 I&A Consult - -
Judicial Watch CRCL Modules for the Reports Officer Course 

CRCL 13-033 

13-OIA-0053 

Simple 

Complex 

No Records 
Found 

Partial Grant 

5/31/2013 

6/14/2013 

6 

14 (b)(6)(7)(e) 

5/28/2013

6/5/2013

6/7/2013 

- SAE Productions 

- Center for 
Security Policy 

, Correspondent; 
Women’s eNews 

Chicago Roundtable - March 6, 2013 

CAIR 

Abuse of Transgender ICE Detainees 

CRCL 13-034 

COW2013000249 
CRCL 13-035 

CRCL 13-036 

Complex 

Complex 

Complex 

Partial Grant 

Partial Grant 

Partial Grant 

6/19/2013 

7/1/2013 

7/10/2013 

17 

19 

24 

(b)(6)(7)(cc) 

(b)(6) 

(b)(6) 

6/20/2013 (b) (6) Loan/Identity Fraud documents CRCL 13-037 Simple No Records 
Found 7/1/2013 8 



(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6) (b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6) (b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6) (b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

6/20/2013 (b) (6) Death of CRCL 13-039 Complex No Records 
Found 7/8/2013 13 

6/20/2013 (b) (6)  - DUI CRCL 13-038 Simple Transferred to 
Veterans Affairs 6/28/2013 7 

6/21/2013 (b) (6)  Complaint Documents CRCL 13-041 Complex 
Denied in Full -

Lack of 3rd party 
release 

7/2/2013 8 (b)(6)(7C)(K2) 

6/21/2013 (b) (6)  Complaint Documents CRCL 13-042 Complex 
Denied in Full -

Lack of 3rd party 
release 

7/2/2013 8 (b)(6)(7C)(K2) 

6/21/2013 (b) (6) Unclaimed Moneys Account CRCL 13-040 Simple No Records 
Found 6/28/2013 6 

6/26/2013 (b) (6) All records about CRCL 13-043 Simple No Records 
Found 7/8/2013 9 

7/5/2013 (b) (6) (b) (6) CRCL 13-044 Simple No Records 
Found 7/17/2013 9 

7/10/2013

7/18/2013

7/19/2013

 - AP 

- Knoll Law Firm 

- George 
Washington University 

Complaints about electronic monitoring 

Correspondence between Ohio 
Homeland Security 

Government Performance and Results Act 
(GPRA) performance measures 

CRCL 13-045 

CRCL 13-046 

CRCL 13-047 

Complex 

Complex 

Complex 

No Records 
Found 

Partial Grant 

Full Grant 

7/17/2013 

8/30/2013 

7/25/2013 

6 

32 

5 

(b)(6) 

7/19/2013

7/24/2013

7/25/2013

7/26/2013
7/31/2013

8/5/2013

 - MuckRock News 

- Arizona Home Care 

- SAE Productions 

- ICE 
- CIR 

Alleged and possible violations of whistleblower 
protection laws 

Cultural Awareness Training 
Training sessions with the Islamic Society of 

Boston 
CRCL Complaint # 11-07-ICE-0215 

FOIA Releases relating to CBP 

and Family 

CRCL 13-048 

CRCL 13-049 

CRCL 13-050 

CRCL 13-051 
CRCL 13-052 

CRCL 13-053 

Complex 

Complex 

Complex 

Complex 
Complex 

Simple 

Transferred to 
OIG 

Full Grant 

Partial Grant 

Partial Grant 
Full Grant 

No Records 
Found 

7/25/2013 

8/1/2013 

8/21/2013 

8/22/2013 
8/29/2013 

8/19/2013 

5 

7 

20 

20 
22 

11 

(b)(6)(7C) 

(b)(6) 

8/8/2013 

8/12/2013 

8/12/2013  - American 
Progress 

Agreement and/or any regulation between U.S. 
Government and Starbucks Corporation 

HR Points of contact information 

CBP - LGBT related complaints 

CRCL 13-054 

CRCL 13-055 

CRCL 13-056 

Simple 

Simple 

Complex 

No Records 
Found 

Full Grant 

Partial Grant 

8/19/2013 

8/19/2013 

8/30/2013 

8 

6 

15 (b)(6)(7C) 

8/15/2013  - SAE Productions  - Training CRCL 13-057 Complex No Records 
Found 8/30/2013 12 

8/15/2013 

9/3/2013 

9/4/2013 Sarna & Associates, PC 

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

CRCL 13-058 

CRCL 13-059 

CRCL 13-060 

Simple 

Simple 

Simple 

No Records 
Found 
Search 

No Records 
Found 

8/30/2013 

9/13/2013 

9/4/2013 

12 

9 

1 

9/4/2013 (b) (6) (b) (6) CRCL 13-061 Simple No Records 
Found 9/13/2013 8 

9/12/2013  - Arizona Republic Policy recommendation for CBP Electronic 
Control Device Programs and Use of Force CRCL 13-062 Complex Partial Grant 9/30/2013 13 (b)(5),(b)(6),(b)(7C),(b)(7E),(K2) 



(b) (6) (b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6) (b) (6)

9/13/2013 

9/16/2013  - The Black 
Vault George Zimmerman and Trayvon Martin 

CRCL 13-063 

CRCL 13-064 

Complex 

Complex 

No Records 
Found 

No Records 
Found 

9/27/2013 

9/27/2013 

11 

10 

9/17/2013  - Coalition for 
Change Annual No Fear Act Reports to Congress CRCL 13-065 Complex Full Grant 9/30/2013 10 

9/18/2013

9/24/2013

 - AP 

- Center for 
Effective Government 

Complaints about electronic monitoring 

Reports on the impact of sequestration in FY13 
and FY14 

CRCL 13-066 
2013-HQFO-00783 

CRCL 13-067 

Complex 

Complex 

Non-responsive -
No Records 

Found 

Search 

9/30/2013 

10/15/2013 

9 

16 

9/25/2013 

9/25/2013
9/30/2013 

- The Hill 

FADs HS-HQ-23010-2012 and HS-HQ-23029-
2012 

FY13 FOIA Log 

CRCL 13-068 

CRCL 13-069 
CRCL 13-070 

Complex 

Complex 
Complex 

Denied in Full -
Lack of 3rd party 

release 
Search 
Search 

9/30/2013 

10/15/2013 
10/15/2013 

4 

15 
12 
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