Date Request Received	Requester's Name - Organization	Description of Requested Records	Request Number	Category	Disposition	Closed	Processing Time	Exemptions Applied
9/13/2012	(b) (6) - Truthout.org	Complaints about TSA handling of Transgender Persons	CRCL 12-057	Complex	Partial Grant - Referral to TSA	10/25/2012	31	(b)(5)(6)
9/18/2012	( <b>Þ)(6)</b> - ACLU	2008 NCTC Guidelines	PRIV 12-0644 related to PRIV 12- 0328	Complex	Partial Grant	10/4/2012	13	(b)(5)(6)
9/26/2012	(b) (6) - NIJC	18 Individual Complaints for Sexual Minorities	CRCL 12-059	Complex	Withdrawn	10/24/2012	21	
10/11/2012	(b) (6)	(b) (6) - Referral from Department of Justice	CRCL 13-001 NRC2012067118	Complex	Full Grant	11/1/2012	16	
10/17/2012	(b) (6)	Margo Schlanger Training Presentation on I&A Reporting	CRCL 13-002	Complex	Full Grant	11/1/2012	12	
11/2/2012	(b) (6) - Jacobs Gardner Supply Co.	Listing of Purchase Card Holders	CRCL 13-003	Complex	Full Grant	11/5/2012	2	
11/13/2012	(b) (6) - KOTV News on 6 Reporter	Medical care being provided to ICE inmates housed in the David L. Moss Criminal Justice Center in Tulsa, OK	CRCL 13-004	Complex	Partial Grant	12/26/2012	32	(b)(5)(6)
11/14/2012	(b) (6) - Center for Security Policy	Any and all IRS documents relating to the Council on American-Islamic Relations	CRCL 13-005	Complex	No Records Found	11/29/2012	12	
11/19/2012	(b) (6)	(b) (6) - Referral from USCIS	CRCL 13-006 related to CRCL 13- 001	Complex	Full Grant - Duplicate Response	11/27/2012	7	
12/4/2012	(b) (6) - AP Reporter	Google Ideas - Jared Cohen - Yasmin Dolatabadi	CRCL 13-008	Simple	No Records Found	12/13/2012	8	
12/4/2012	(b) (6)	TSA "Administrative Inquires" about Susan Baldwin	CRCL 13-009	Simple	No Records Found	12/13/2012	8	
12/4/2012	(b) (6) - Center for Security Policy	Any and all CRCL documents relating to the Council on American-Islamic Relations	CRCL 13-007	Complex	Partial Grant	2/22/2013	59	(b)(5)(6)
12/5/2012	(b) (6) - Dewey Publications	Names and email addresses for various positions within CRCL	CRCL 13-010	Complex	Full Grant	12/13/2012	7	
12/14/2012	(b) (6) - NYCLU	Records as they relate to actions by CBP operating out of the Ogdensburg and Oswego, New York stations from January 1,2004 until December 15,2012	CRCL 13-011	Complex	Partial Grant	1/10/2013	20	(b)(5)(6)
12/21/2012	(b) (6)	Church of Scientology and/or Scientology	CRCL 13-012	Simple	No Records Found	12/27/2012	5	
1/2/2013	(b) (6)	2011 No Fear Act Report and FOIA contact information for Veterans Affairs	CRCL 13-013	Complex	Full Grant	1/8/2013	5	
1/15/2013	(b) (6)	Civil Rights and Civil Liberties as a detainee of DHS/ICE	CRCL 13-014	Simple	Full Grant	1/16/2013	2	
1/15/2013	(b) (6) - Cardozo School of Law	(b) (6)	CRCL 13-015	Simple	Withdrawn until case closure	1/16/2013	2	
2/4/2013	(b) (6)	Chicago Roundtables and Newsletters	CRCL 13-017	Complex	Full Grant	2/7/2013	4	
2/4/2013	(b) (6)	(b) (6) & Majestic Publishers	CRCL 13-016	Complex	No Records Found	2/7/2013	4	

2/4/2013	- Cardozo School of Law	Final documents for the (b) (6)  Case file	CRCL 13-018	Complex	Partial Grant	2/13/2013	8	(b)(5)(6)
2/8/2013	(b) (6) - ACLU	CRCL Impact Assessment on Border Searches of Electronic Devices	CRCL 13-019	Complex	Partial Grant	5/31/2013	81	(b)(5)(6)(7)(e)
2/20/2013	(b) (6)	(b) (6) and ELF 1/1/2008 to Present	CRCL 13-020	Simple	No Records Found	2/22/2013	3	
3/13/2013	(b) (6) - Huffintonpost.com	Student guides, documents, or any other training course materials for fusion center reports officers	CRCL 13-021	Complex	Full Grant	4/10/2013	21	
3/14/2013	(b) (6) - The 360 Company	Buyer contact information available in open records	CRCL 13-022	Simple	Full Grant	3/20/2013	5	
3/16/2013	(b) (6) - NYU Law	Fusion Center Privacy Policies	CRCL 13-024	Simple	Full Grant	3/20/2013	3	
3/16/2013	(b) (6) - Attorney of Record	(b) (6)	CRCL 13-023	Simple	No Records Found	3/21/2013	4	
4/11/2013	(b) (6) - The Sylva Herald	Checkpoints Jackson County, NC and Sheriff Jimmy Ashe	CRCL 13-025	Complex	No Records Found	4/23/2013	9	
4/12/2013	(b) (6) - AP	CRCL Impact Assessment on Border Searches of Electronic Devices	CRCL 13-026	Complex	Partial Grant	5/31/2013	36	(b)(5)(6)(7)(e)
4/18/2013	(b) (6) - Judicial Watch	Homegrown Violent Extremists (HVE's) and CRCL	CRCL 13-027	Complex	Full Grant	4/25/2013	6	
4/22/2013	(b) (6) - Freedom Watch	Weapons and Ammunition	2013-HQFO-00582	Complex	Transferred to PRIV	4/22/2013	1	
4/25/2013	(b) (6)	(b) (6)	CRCL 13-028	Simple	3rd Party Release Required	4/30/2013	4	
5/6/2013	(b) (6) - ACLU	FBI's eGuardian Program	13-OIA-0061	Simple (consult)	Full Grant	5/8/2013	3	
5/6/2013	(b) (6) - Attorney of Record	(b) (6)	CRCL 13-029	Simple	No Records Found	5/13/2013	6	
5/6/2013	(b) (6)	(b) (6)	CRCL 13-030	Simple	No Records Found	5/13/2013	6	
5/8/2013	(b) (6)	(b) (6)	CRCL 13-031	Simple	No Records Found	5/13/2013	4	
5/23/2013	(b) (6)	(b) (6)	CRCL 13-032	Simple	No Records Found	5/31/2013	7	
5/24/2013	(b) (6)	(b) (6)	CRCL 13-033	Simple	No Records Found	5/31/2013	6	
5/28/2013	I&A Consult - (b) (6)  Judicial Watch	CRCL Modules for the Reports Officer Course	13-OIA-0053	Complex	Partial Grant	6/14/2013	14	(b)(6)(7)(e)
5/28/2013	(b) (6) - SAE Productions	Chicago Roundtable - March 6, 2013	CRCL 13-034	Complex	Partial Grant	6/19/2013	17	(b)(6)(7)(cc)
6/5/2013	(b) (6) - Center for Security Policy	CAIR	COW2013000249 CRCL 13-035	Complex	Partial Grant	7/1/2013	19	(b)(6)
6/7/2013	(b) (6) , Correspondent; Women's eNews	Abuse of Transgender ICE Detainees	CRCL 13-036	Complex	Partial Grant	7/10/2013	24	(b)(6)
6/20/2013	(b) (6)	Loan/Identity Fraud documents	CRCL 13-037	Simple	No Records Found	7/1/2013	8	

6/20/2013	(b) (6)	Death of (b) (6)	CRCL 13-039	Complex	No Records Found	7/8/2013	13	
6/20/2013	(b) (6)	(b) (6) - DUI	CRCL 13-038	Simple	Transferred to Veterans Affairs	6/28/2013	7	
6/21/2013	(b) (6)	(b) (6) Complaint Documents	CRCL 13-041	Complex	Denied in Full - Lack of 3rd party release	7/2/2013	8	(b)(6)(7C)(K2)
6/21/2013	(b) (6)	(b) (6) Complaint Documents	CRCL 13-042	Complex	Denied in Full - Lack of 3rd party release	7/2/2013	8	(b)(6)(7C)(K2)
6/21/2013	(b) (6)	Unclaimed Moneys Account	CRCL 13-040	Simple	No Records Found	6/28/2013	6	
6/26/2013	(b) (6)	All records about (b) (6)	CRCL 13-043	Simple	No Records Found	7/8/2013	9	
7/5/2013	(b) (6)	(b) (6)	CRCL 13-044	Simple	No Records Found	7/17/2013	9	
7/10/2013	(b) (6) - AP	Complaints about electronic monitoring	CRCL 13-045	Complex	No Records Found	7/17/2013	6	
7/18/2013	(b) (6) - Knoll Law Firm	Correspondence between (b) (6)  Homeland Security  Ohio	CRCL 13-046	Complex	Partial Grant	8/30/2013	32	(b)(6)
7/19/2013	(b) (6) - George Washington University	Government Performance and Results Act (GPRA) performance measures	CRCL 13-047	Complex	Full Grant	7/25/2013	5	
7/19/2013	(b) (6) - MuckRock News	Alleged and possible violations of whistleblower protection laws	CRCL 13-048	Complex	Transferred to OIG	7/25/2013	5	
7/24/2013	(b) (6) - Arizona Home Care	Cultural Awareness Training	CRCL 13-049	Complex	Full Grant	8/1/2013	7	
7/25/2013	(b) (6) - SAE Productions	Training sessions with the Islamic Society of Boston	CRCL 13-050	Complex	Partial Grant	8/21/2013	20	(b)(6)(7C)
7/26/2013	(b) (6)	CRCL Complaint # 11-07-ICE-0215	CRCL 13-051	Complex	Partial Grant	8/22/2013	20	(b)(6)
7/31/2013	(b) (6) - CIR	FOIA Releases relating to CBP	CRCL 13-052	Complex	Full Grant	8/29/2013	22	
8/5/2013	(b) (6)	(b) (6) and Family	CRCL 13-053	Simple	No Records Found	8/19/2013	11	
8/8/2013	(b) (6)	Agreement and/or any regulation between U.S. Government and Starbucks Corporation	CRCL 13-054	Simple	No Records Found	8/19/2013	8	
8/12/2013	(b) (6)	HR Points of contact information	CRCL 13-055	Simple	Full Grant	8/19/2013	6	
8/12/2013	(b) (6) - American Progress	CBP - LGBT related complaints	CRCL 13-056	Complex	Partial Grant	8/30/2013	15	(b)(6)(7C)
8/15/2013	(b) (6) - SAE Productions	(b) (6) - Training	CRCL 13-057	Complex	No Records Found	8/30/2013	12	
8/15/2013	(b) (6)	(b) (6)	CRCL 13-058	Simple	No Records Found	8/30/2013	12	
9/3/2013	(b) (6)	(b) (6)	CRCL 13-059	Simple	Search	9/13/2013	9	
9/4/2013	Sarna & Associates, PC	(b) (6)	CRCL 13-060	Simple	No Records Found	9/4/2013	1	
9/4/2013	(b) (6)	(b) (6)	CRCL 13-061	Simple	No Records Found	9/13/2013	8	
9/12/2013	(b) (6) - Arizona Republic	Policy recommendation for CBP Electronic Control Device Programs and Use of Force	CRCL 13-062	Complex	Partial Grant	9/30/2013	13	(b)(5),(b)(6),(b)(7C),(b)(7E),(K2)

9/13/2013	(b) (6)	(b) (6)	CRCL 13-063	Complex	No Records Found	9/27/2013	11	
9/16/2013	(b) (6) - The Black Vault	George Zimmerman and Trayvon Martin	CRCL 13-064	Complex	No Records Found	9/27/2013	10	
9/17/2013	(b) (6) - Coalition for Change	Annual No Fear Act Reports to Congress	CRCL 13-065	Complex	Full Grant	9/30/2013	10	
9/18/2013	(b) (6) - AP	Complaints about electronic monitoring	CRCL 13-066 2013-HQFO-00783	Complex	Non-responsive - No Records Found	9/30/2013	9	
9/24/2013	(b) (6) - Center for Effective Government	Reports on the impact of sequestration in FY13 and FY14	CRCL 13-067	Complex	Search	10/15/2013	16	
9/25/2013	(b) (6)	FADs HS-HQ-23010-2012 and HS-HQ-23029- 2012	CRCL 13-068	Complex	Denied in Full - Lack of 3rd party release	9/30/2013	4	
9/25/2013	(b) (6) - The Hill	FY13 FOIA Log	CRCL 13-069	Complex	Search	10/15/2013	15	
9/30/2013	(b) (6)	(b) (6)	CRCL 13-070	Complex	Search	10/15/2013	12	